CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 4
3rd Revised Page 1
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 1

Title page and pages 1 to 477 of this tariff, inclusive, are effective as of the date shown. The
original and revised pages named below contain all changes from the original tariff that are in

effect on the date shown.
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES

17.  Rates and Charges

ACCESS SERVICE

17.1  Swiiched Access Service

17.1.1

Nonrecurring Charges

(A)

(B)

(€

D)

Local Transport - Installation
Per Entrance Facility

- Voice Grade Two Wire
- Voice Grade Four Wire
- High Capacity DS1
- High Capacity DS3
» 1 Year Plan
~ with term equip
- without term equip
« 3 Year Plan
5 Year Plan
- High Capacity DS3x3
. with term equip -
without term equip
- High Capacity DS3x12
. with term equip
»  without term equip

Interim NXX Translation Per Order

- Per LATA or Market Area

Direct Trunked Transport Activated

- Per 24 Trunks Activated or
Fraction thereof on a Per Order
Basis

Installation per Line or Trunk

Transmittal No. 66

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 4

1% Revised Page 432

Cancels Original Page 432

Rate

$ 330.00
330.00
192.50

2,100.00
1,900.00
Waived
Waived

2,500.00
2,100.00

4,500.00
3,500.00

96.11

22.54

98.00

Tariff
Section
Reference
0.4.1(B)(1)
(R)
6.4.1(B}2)
(R)
0.4.1(B)(1) -
(R)

641BX)  @®)
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.1  Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

17.1.4 End Ofﬁce

(A) Local Switching
Premium

1. Originating
- Local Switching Premium
Per Access Minute
Feature Groups D
(including: (1) Feature
Group B when utilized
for the provision of
- MTS/WATS service, (2)
Feature Groups A & B
when utilized for the
provision of terminating
inward WATS and WATS-
type services at an
equal access WATS
Serving Office.)

2. Terminating

- Transmittal No. 66

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 4

15! Revised Page 433

Cancels Original Page 433

Rate

$.002675

$0.0007

Tariff
Section
Reference

6.1.3(B)(1)

R)
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 4
‘1% Revised Page 434
Cancels Original Page 434

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.1  Switched Access Service (Cont’d) Tariff
' Section
17.1.4 End Office (Cont’d) Rate Reference
(B) Information Surcharge 6.1.3(B)(2)
- Premium Per 100 Access Minutes
1. Originating _ $0.005490
2. Terminating $0.00 (R)

17.1.5 Chargeable Optional Features

(A) Toll Free Number Data Base Query a 6.1.3(C)(3)
- Basic query charge 008147
- Premium query charge 008147

(B) Operator Transfer Service 6.1.3(C)(2)
- Per call transferred 34

(C) Carrier Identification Code Parameter 6.1 .3(6)(4)
- Per trunk group per month 41.50
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 4
1°" Revised Page 446
Cancels Original Page 446
ACCESS SERVICE
17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
17.2  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.2.6 High Capacity Service

Regulations concerning High Capacity Non-
Service are set forth in 7.8 preceding. Monthly Recurring
__Rate =~ Chamge

(A) Channel Termination

— Per termination

(1) 1.544 Mbps (DS1) $126.08 (I) $385.00
_ (2) 3.152 Mbps ICB ICB
(3) 6.312 Mbps ICB ICB

(4) DS3 44.736 Mbps

1 Year Plan

— Without Term Equip  1,209.60 1,900.00
3 Year Plan

—  With Term Equip 1,102.08 Waived
— Without Term Equip 934.08 Waived
5 Year PIan

— With Term Equip 1,021.44 Waived
— Without Term Equip 853.44 Waived

(5) DS3x3

1 Year Plan

— With Term Equip 2,399.04 2,500.00
— Without Term Equip ~ 2,016.00 2,100.00
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 4
1% Revised Page 476
Cancels Original Page 476
ACCESS SERVICE

17.  Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.5 End User Access Service

Regulations conc'erning End User Access Service are set forth in Section 4,
preceding.

17.5.1 Access Recovery Charpe (ARC)

Monthly
Rate
(A) - Residence, Non-Primary Residence,
and ISDN BRI
- Individual line or trunk, each $0.00 (R)
(B) - Single Line Business
- Individual line or trunk, each $2.50 (D)
(C) - Multi-Line Business, ISDN PRI, and Centrex
- Per Individual line or trunk $3.00
17.5.2 End User Common Line (EUCL)
(A) - Residence
- Individual line or trunk, each $6.50
(B) - Single Line Business
- Individual line or trunk, each $6.50
(C) - Maulti-Line Business, including Centrex
- Per Individual line or trunk $9.20
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